amounts are aggregated on the basis that ASX has confirmed that the voting rights attached to each Special
Voting Share along with each Exchangeable Share (and its associated exchange rights and obligations) together
upon and from their issue are to be treated as one Share in Galaxy for the purposes of the ASX Listing Rules.

3 Exercisable at various prices with various vesting and expiry dates.

This Supplementary Prospectus is dated 2 July 2013 and intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 27
May 2013 relating to the Offer by Galaxy Resources Limited ABN 11 071 976 442

1467716 6

4.8 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As a result of the Loan Facility and changes to the Minimum Subscription amount, the Pro
Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December
2012 (including the assumptions) in section 5.4 of the Prospectus, is deleted and a new Pro
Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 31 December
2012 is as set out below:

31 December 2012
(Audited)

Minimum Subscription Full Subscription

Effect of
Offer

31 December
2012 (Pro

Forma)

Effect of
Offer

31 December
2012 (Pro

Forma)

A$ A$ A$

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and
equipment 169,735,813 169,735,813 169,735,813

Lease prepayment 1,367,025 1,367,025 1,367,025
Exploration and
evaluation assets 135,782,341 135,782,341 135,782,341
Available-for-sale
financial assets 216,196 216,196 216,196
Other receivables and
prepayments 6,285,396 6,285,396 6,285,396
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS 313,386,771 313,386,771 313,386,771

CURRENT ASSETS
Other receivables and
prepayments 13,175,844 13,175,844 13,175,844

Inventories 18,869,647 18,869,647 18,869,647
Cash and cash
equivalents 7,718,527 10,910,000 18,628,527 43,576,440 51,294,967
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS 39,764,018 10,910,000 50,674,018 43,576,440 83,340,458

TOTAL ASSETS 353,150,789 10,910,000 364,060,789 43,576,440 396,727,229

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Provisions 5,313,782 5,313,782 5,313,782
Interest bearing
liabilities 60,365,464 60,365,464 60,365,464
TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES 65,679,246 65,679,246 65,679,246

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other
payables 13,116,519 13,116,519 13,116,519

Provisions 347,785 347,785 347,785
Interest bearing
liabilities 107,779,160 107,779,160 107,779,160
TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 121,243,464 121,243,464 121,243,464

TOTAL LIABILITIES 186,922,710 186,922,710 186,922,710

NET ASSETS 166,228,079 10,910,000 177,138,079 43,576,440 209,804,519

CAPITAL AND
RESERVES

This Supplementary Prospectus is dated 2 July 2013 and intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 27
May 2013 relating to the Offer by Galaxy Resources Limited ABN 11 071 976 442

1467716 7

Share capital 407,170,372 10,910,000 418,080,372 43,576,440 450,746,812

Reserves 32,207,502 32,207,502 32,207,502

Accumulated Losses (305,906,197) (305,906,197) (305,906,197)
Non-controlling
interests 32,756,402 32,756,402 32,756,402

TOTAL EQUITY 166,228,079 10,910,000 177,138,079 43,576,440 209,804,519

Assumptions for Unaudited Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the basis that there
have been no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 31
December 2012 and the close of the Offer other than the following:

At Minimum Subscription:

Increase in cash of $10.91 million from the Offer (after costs of the Offer).

The Company issues 150,000,000 New Shares at A$0.08 or CAD$0.084 per New
Share, and 225,000,000 free attaching New Options exercisable at A$0.08 per New
Option on or before 31 December 2014, pursuant to the Offer, to raise